04-24-2001 U.S. DEPARTMENT OF COMMERCE FORM PTO-1595 (Modified) RE Patent and Trademark Office OMB No. 0651-0011 (exp.4/94) Copyright 1996-97 LegalStar P08A/REV02 101679393 Tab settings -> +> To the Honorable Commissioner of Patents and Trademarks: Please record the attached original documents or copy thereof. 1. Name of conveying party(ies): Name and address of receiving party(ies): Edgar A. Mendoza and Lothar U. Kempen Name: Intelligent Optical Systems, Inc. Address: 2520 West 237th Street Additional names(s) of conveying party(ies) ☐ Yes 🔀 No 3. Nature of conveyance: ■ Assignment Merger City: Torrance _____State/Prov.: CA. ☐ Security Agreement Change of Name ZIP: 90505-5217 Country: USA ☐ Other Execution Date: 2/28/01 ☐ Yes X No Additional name(s) & address(es) 4. Application number(s) or registration numbers(s): If this document is being filed together with a new application, the execution date of the application is: Patent Application No. Filing date B. Patent No.(s) 19804913 ☐ Yes ☐ No Additional numbers 5. Name and address of party to whom correspondence 6. Total number of applications and patents involved: concerning document should be mailed: Name: Lawrence S. Cohen, Attorney 7. Total fee (37 CFR 3.41):....\$ 40.00 Registration No. 25225 Enclosed - Any excess or insufficiency should be credited or debited to deposit account Address: Intelligent Optical Systems, Inc. Authorized to be charged to deposit account 2520 West 237th Street 8. Deposit account number: City: Torrence _____ State/Prov.: CA. 501585 ZIP: 90505-5217 Country: USA DO NOT USE THIS SPACE 9. Statement and signature. To the best of my knowledge and belief, the foregoing information is true and correct and any attached copy is a true copy of the original document. 12 March 2001 Lawrence S. Cohen Date Name of Person Signing Signature Total number of pages including cover sheet, attachments, and

PATENT REEL: 011695 FRAME: 0446

ocket No.: 99/126

Docket No. 99/126

ASSIGNMENT

WHEREAS Edgar A. Mendoza and Lothar U. Kempen hereafter referred to as ASSIGNORS are the inventors and owners of U.S. Patent Application, entitled OPTICAL SIGNAL ACTIVE TRACKING ("Patent Application") having Docket Number 99/126 and of the invention or inventions described and claimed therein or which may be claimed for such invention or inventions; and

WHEREAS, Intelligent Optical Systems, Inc. having a place of business at 2520 West 237th Street, Torrance, CA 90505-5217, said corporation hereafter referred to as ASSIGNEE, desires to acquire the full and exclusive right, title, and interest in and to said invention or inventions and said Patent application and any Patents which issue therefrom.

Now, THEREFORE, for valuable consideration, the receipt of which is hereby acknowledged, ASSIGNORS do hereby sell, assign, transfer, and set over unto the said ASSIGNEE, its successors and assigns, the full and exclusive right, title, and interest in and to said invention or inventions and said Patent Application and any utility or design patents which issue therefrom including any continuations, continuations-in-part, divisions, reexamination certificates, renewals, substitutes or reissues thereof and any foreign patent rights corresponding to or derived from any of them for the full term for which the same may be granted; and ASSIGNORS hereby authorize and request the Commissioner of Patents and Trademarks to issue any Letters Patent which issue therefrom to said ASSIGNEE its successors and assigns, in accordance with this assignment.

EDGAR A. MENDOZA

Signature

Date:

LOTHAR U. KEMPEN

RECORDED: 03/13/2001

Signature

Date: 2 - 28 - 01

PATENT REEL: 011695 FRAME: 0447